DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-998002

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

06/27/2023 02:08 PM

LENNAR TITLE FKA CALATLANTIC TITLE, INC. -

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E05

APN NO.: 1320-29-711-050 RPTT: Exempt No. 5 Escrow No.: 146001-002733

Recording requested by: LENNAR TITLE, INC.

When recorded mail along with tax statement to: Robert Newquist 1125 Dapple Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Emily Church Newquist, a married woman and spouse of Grantee herein

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Robert Newquist, a married man, as his sole and separate property

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.

2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any,

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS HIS/HER SEPARATE PROPERTY.

See signature page attached hereto and made a part hereof

Spousal Deed 146001-002733

DATED: June 16, 2023

Emily Church Newquist

State of Nevada County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Emily Church Newquist June 22, 2003 by

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

TRACY BYWATER-WILLE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 21-8040-12 - Expires December 28, 2024

Signature page to Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed File No.: 146001-002733

Spousal Deed 146001-002733

EXHIBIT A

LOT 585 OF HEYBOURNE MEADOWS PHASE IVB & AND PHASE VB, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 3, 2022 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2022-985918 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.



146001-002733

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-29-711-050

a) b) c)

(d)												
4	2.	Tvn	e of Property:						FOR REG	CORI	DERS USE	ONLY	\
			Vacant Land	ы	Sc.	Single	Eam Da						
	a)	m		-		_		5.					N
•	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)	ᄖ	2-4 ple	x		Document/Instrum	ent#			
6	e)		Apt. Bldg	f)		Comm'	l/ind'l		Book		Page		·
(g)		Agricultural	h)		Mobile	Home		Date of Recording	34			1
٠			Other:	,					Notes:	\sim			1
		_	Outer:			**		/	Notes.				/
	2	_	Total Value/Color	Deio.	o of	Droporty			\		\$		0.00
٠	3.	a.	Total Value/Sales	Price	e ui	Property	- N	- N)		Ψ		
		b.	Deed in Lieu of Fo	recl	osur	e Only (v	alue of p	roperty)	\ /		\$	(0.00)
		C.	Transfer Tax Value	۹.				1	/	/	\$		0.00
								- N					
		d.	REAL PROPERTY	HR.	ANS	SEER IA	K DOF	3		/	\$		0.00
4	4.	. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED:							\ /				
;	a)												
ı	b)	Ex	plain reason for exer	npti	on:				leeding to spouse				
					AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	Re	linquishi	ng Interes	st, NO CONSIDERAT	HON			
	5.	Pai	rtial Interest: Percen	tage	bei	ng transf	erred:	100%		- %	.		
1	that doc disa of th	the ume Illov ne t eral	e information providentation if called up- vance of any claime ax due plus interes ly liable for any addi	ded on to d ex t at	is c o su æmp 1%	correct to obstantiate otion, or o per mont	the be e the inf other det h. Pursu	st of the ormation erminatio	f perjury, pursuant to information and k provided herein. Fund tax du a 375.030, the Buy Grantor	pelief urther ue, m	f, and can rmore, the p nay result in	be supp parties a a penal	oorted by igree that ty of 10%
ď,	Sigr	atu		2 /	~ `		_	Canacit	y <u>Grantee</u>				
	Oigi	, and		\sim				_ Gapadi	, <u>elanios</u>				
4	SEL	1 F	R (GRANTOR) INFO	ORN	ATI	ON (Rea	hired)	The state of the s	BUYER (GRANTEE	E) INI	FORMATIO	i (Reau	ired)
			Church Newquist, a r					e of	Robert Newquist, a				
			e herein			The same of the sa	,	- Company	separate property				
		Print Name							Print Name				
			apple Drive			_			1125 Dapple Drive				
	Ädd								Address				
	Mine	den	l						Minden				
١	City				- 1	7			City				
	Nev		a		-/	/	894	23	Nevada				89423
	Stat	е			/	_/	Zip		State				Zip
		74	COMPANY	and a		w/prou	CCTING	DECOD	NING (Demoised if a		llar ar buye	<u></u> ١	
١,	No.	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD ennar Title, Inc.							Escrow# 146001-0			•)	
					1				L3010W# 140001-0	VZ / 3	, <u> </u>		
Company's/Person Name 6560 South McCarran Blvd., Suite B								Reno, NV 89509					
	Add			pr OC	.,	-							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD – THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)